
Cedarville (4-1-1, 1-0-1 G-MAC) -vs- Northwood (1-3-2, 0-1-1 G-MAC)
9/16/2023 at Midland, MI (Dean Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 42:33 (YELLOW), #14 Doucoure, Theirno (NU)   56:21 (YELLOW), #6 Langan, Neil (NU)   77:14 (YELLOW), #45
Body, JeRonn (NU)   

Date: 9/16/2023
Attendance: 165
Stadium: Dean Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Ehsan Varzidehkarteh   Asst. Referee, Todd
McCoy   Andrew Kravets   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Cedarville 0 2 2
Northwood 0 0 0

Cedarville 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 1 Gray, Jabari 0 0 0 0 90
2 McDonnell, Zach 0 0 0 0 63
4 Weller, Matthew 3 2 0 0 79
7 Catanzarite, Michael 2 2 0 1 59
8 Johnson, Jake 1 0 0 0 51
9 Long, Alex 2 1 0 0 59
17 McBride, Trey 1 1 0 0 74
19 Payne, Michael 0 0 0 0 90
21 Knight, Caleb 1 0 0 0 46
22 Carman, Benjamin 0 0 0 0 55
24 Fagerson, Ladd-Patri 1 1 0 0 46

Substitutes
6 Bukasa, Jonathan 1 0 0 0 31
10 Brooks, Zac 0 0 0 0 11
13 Meredith, Coleman 0 0 0 0 44
14 Byrd, Gabe 1 0 0 0 43
15 Nates, Landon 2 0 0 0 31
18 Isaacs, Jackson 2 1 1 1 35
25 Wilson, Kirk 0 0 0 0 44
27 Baker, Jackson 2 1 1 0 39

Totals 19 9 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Gray, Jabari 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Northwood 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 1 Gjelaj, Robert 0 0 0 0 90
6 Langan, Neil 0 0 0 0 60
7 Galvez Jr., Wilfredo 1 0 0 0 50
8 Quinn, Seamus 2 1 0 0 84
9 Jarvis, Oliver 1 0 0 0 90
11 Crovasce, Amedeo 2 0 0 0 90
12 Simon, Andrew 0 0 0 0 63
20 Dear, Jackson 0 0 0 0 79
24 Kalavitz, Luke 2 0 0 0 76
32 Deheus, Landon 0 0 0 0 25
45 Body, JeRonn 0 0 0 0 79

Substitutes
2 Rowland, Josh 0 0 0 0 26
5 Turner, Owen 0 0 0 0 65
13 Hamilton, Patrick 0 0 0 0 40
14 Doucoure, Theirno 0 0 0 0 33
18 White, Arthur 0 0 0 0 14
35 Melakuqi, Gjon 0 0 0 0 24

Totals 8 1 0 0 988

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Gjelaj, Robert 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Cedarville 5 14 19
Northwood 3 5 8

Saves By Period
Cedarville 0 1 1
Northwood 1 6 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Cedarville 2 2 4
Northwood 2 4 6

Fouls By Period
Cedarville 5 9 14
Northwood 8 5 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

65:40 CU Baker, Jackson Isaacs, Jackson

GOAL by CU Baker, Jackson (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Isaacs, Jackson, goal number 2 for
season.

69:21 CU Isaacs, Jackson Catanzarite, Michael
GOAL by CU Isaacs, Jackson, Assist by
Catanzarite, Michael, goal number 3 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 CU Gray, Jabari at goalie for Cedarville.
00:00 NU Gjelaj, Robert at goalie for Northwood.
05:21 CU Shot by CU Long, Alex WIDE.
06:48 NU Foul on Northwood Body, JeRonn [06:48].
07:24 CU Shot by CU Johnson, Jake WIDE.
07:53 NU Foul on Northwood Crovasce, Amedeo [07:53].
08:11 CU Corner kick by CU [08:11].
08:50 CU Shot by CU Fagerson, Ladd-Patri, SAVE Gjelaj, Robert.
09:31 NU Foul on Northwood Body, JeRonn [09:31].
10:27 CU Shot by CU Knight, Caleb BLOCKED.
11:51 NU Shot by NU Galvez Jr., Wilfredo BLOCKED.
14:37 CU Foul on Cedarville Carman, Benjamin [14:37].
16:17 CU Foul on Cedarville Carman, Benjamin [16:17].
17:50 NU Shot by NU Kalavitz, Luke WIDE.
21:07 CU Foul on Cedarville McBride, Trey [21:07].
25:15 NU NU substitution: Turner, Owen for Galvez Jr., Wilfredo.
25:15 NU NU substitution: Hamilton, Patrick for Deheus, Landon.
25:15 CU CU substitution: Meredith, Coleman for Knight, Caleb.
25:15 CU CU substitution: Wilson, Kirk for Fagerson, Ladd-Patri.
28:16 NU NU substitution: Doucoure, Theirno for Simon, Andrew.
28:16 CU CU substitution: Byrd, Gabe for McDonnell, Zach.
28:16 CU CU substitution: Isaacs, Jackson for Carman, Benjamin.
30:05 NU Foul on Northwood Doucoure, Theirno [30:05].
30:23 CU CU substitution: Bukasa, Jonathan for Catanzarite, Michael.
30:23 CU CU substitution: Nates, Landon for Johnson, Jake.
30:23 CU CU substitution: Baker, Jackson for Long, Alex.
31:11 NU Foul on Northwood Dear, Jackson [31:11].
31:59 NU Foul on Northwood Body, JeRonn [31:59].
34:09 CU Foul on Cedarville Baker, Jackson [34:09].
36:28 CU Foul on Cedarville Baker, Jackson [36:28].
37:22 NU Shot by NU Crovasce, Amedeo BLOCKED.
37:27 NU Corner kick by NU [37:27].
39:44 NU NU substitution: White, Arthur for Langan, Neil.
40:26 CU CU substitution: Brooks, Zac for Weller, Matthew.
40:42 NU Foul on Northwood Quinn, Seamus [40:42].
41:15 CU Shot by CU Byrd, Gabe WIDE.
41:31 CU Corner kick by CU [41:31].
42:33 NU Foul on Northwood Doucoure, Theirno [42:33].
42:33 NU Yellow card on NU Doucoure, Theirno.
43:12 NU Corner kick by NU [43:12].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 NU NU substitution: Simon, Andrew for White, Arthur.
45:00 NU NU substitution: Langan, Neil for Doucoure, Theirno.
45:00 CU CU substitution: McDonnell, Zach for Byrd, Gabe.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Weller, Matthew for Brooks, Zac.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Catanzarite, Michael for Bukasa, Jonathan.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Johnson, Jake for Nates, Landon.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Long, Alex for Baker, Jackson.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Knight, Caleb for Meredith, Coleman.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Carman, Benjamin for Isaacs, Jackson.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Fagerson, Ladd-Patri for Wilson, Kirk.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:39 CU Foul on Cedarville Carman, Benjamin [46:39].
51:58 CU Foul on Cedarville McDonnell, Zach [51:58].
52:37 NU Corner kick by NU [52:37].
53:07 NU Shot by NU Quinn, Seamus BLOCKED.
53:14 NU Corner kick by NU [53:14].



54:56 CU Shot by CU Catanzarite, Michael, SAVE Gjelaj, Robert.
56:21 NU Foul on Northwood Langan, Neil [56:21].
56:21 NU Yellow card on NU Langan, Neil.
56:21 CU Corner kick by CU [56:21].
57:59 CU Foul on Cedarville Johnson, Jake [57:59].
58:50 NU Shot by NU Quinn, Seamus, SAVE Gray, Jabari.
58:57 NU Corner kick by NU [58:57].
59:27 NU Foul on Northwood Quinn, Seamus [59:27].
61:50 CU Offside against Cedarville.
62:21 CU Shot by CU Catanzarite, Michael, SAVE Gjelaj, Robert.
63:34 CU Offside against Cedarville.
63:45 NU NU substitution: Rowland, Josh for Body, JeRonn.
63:45 CU CU substitution: Byrd, Gabe for McBride, Trey.
64:00 CU Foul on Cedarville Long, Alex [64:00].
65:39 CU CU substitution: Isaacs, Jackson for Johnson, Jake.
65:40 NU NU substitution: Melakuqi, Gjon for Langan, Neil.
65:40 NU NU substitution: White, Arthur for Kalavitz, Luke.
65:40 NU NU substitution: Galvez Jr., Wilfredo for Hamilton, Patrick.
65:40 CU CU substitution: Meredith, Coleman for Knight, Caleb.
65:40 CU CU substitution: Wilson, Kirk for Carman, Benjamin.
65:40 CU CU substitution: Baker, Jackson for Fagerson, Ladd-Patri.
65:40 CU GOAL by CU Baker, Jackson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Isaacs, Jackson, goal number 2 for season.

Cedarville 1, Northwood 0
67:37 CU Shot by CU Long, Alex, SAVE Gjelaj, Robert.
67:46 CU Corner kick by CU [67:46].
67:59 CU CU substitution: Nates, Landon for Long, Alex.
68:27 CU Shot by CU Baker, Jackson BLOCKED.
69:21 CU GOAL by CU Isaacs, Jackson, Assist by Catanzarite, Michael, goal number 3 for season.

Cedarville 2, Northwood 0
70:05 NU Foul on Northwood Melakuqi, Gjon [70:05].
71:21 NU Foul on Northwood Melakuqi, Gjon [71:21].
72:04 CU Shot by CU Weller, Matthew, SAVE Gjelaj, Robert.
72:57 CU Foul on Cedarville Isaacs, Jackson [72:57].
73:19 CU Shot by CU Isaacs, Jackson WIDE.
73:38 NU NU substitution: Doucoure, Theirno for Quinn, Seamus.
73:38 CU CU substitution: Bukasa, Jonathan for Catanzarite, Michael.
74:06 CU Shot by CU Weller, Matthew, SAVE Gjelaj, Robert.
74:44 NU NU substitution: Body, JeRonn for White, Arthur.
75:34 CU Foul on Cedarville Meredith, Coleman [75:34].
76:42 CU Shot by CU Weller, Matthew BLOCKED.
76:52 CU Shot by CU Nates, Landon WIDE.
77:14 CU Foul on Cedarville Isaacs, Jackson [77:14].
77:14 NU Yellow card on NU Body, JeRonn.
78:16 CU Shot by CU Nates, Landon BLOCKED.
78:21 CU Foul on Cedarville Nates, Landon [78:21].
79:23 NU NU substitution: Quinn, Seamus for Simon, Andrew.
79:23 NU NU substitution: Kalavitz, Luke for Dear, Jackson.
79:23 CU CU substitution: McBride, Trey for McDonnell, Zach.
80:45 CU Offside against Cedarville.
81:16 NU Foul on Northwood Jarvis, Oliver [81:16].
84:01 CU CU substitution: Long, Alex for Weller, Matthew.
84:01 CU CU substitution: Carman, Benjamin for Isaacs, Jackson.
84:01 CU CU substitution: Brooks, Zac for Nates, Landon.
85:21 NU Shot by NU Kalavitz, Luke BLOCKED.
85:27 NU Corner kick by NU [85:27].
86:05 CU Shot by CU McBride, Trey, SAVE TEAM.
86:44 NU Shot by NU Jarvis, Oliver WIDE.
87:45 CU Shot by CU Bukasa, Jonathan WIDE.
88:35 CU Foul on Cedarville Carman, Benjamin [88:35].
89:27 NU Shot by NU Crovasce, Amedeo WIDE.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


